

f
ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5156/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 24/05/2006 in OP No. 1716/2001 of The
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KERALA CRL.JUDICIAL STAFF ORG. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5157 of 2007

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP & office report)

Date: 27/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

Mr. T.L.Viswanatha Iyer, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair ,Adv

Mr. V.K. Biju, Adv.

For. Mr. D.K. Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counter affidavit is being filed. Post for final

disposal.

(R.K. Dhawan) (Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master

Court Master