

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5156/2007  
(From the judgment and order dated 24/05/2006 in OP No.1716/2001 of The  
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KERALA CRL.JUDICIAL STAFF ORG. & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim  
relief and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5157 of 2007  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 13/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)  
In SLP 5156/07 Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.  
Ms. Sana Hashmi, Adv.

IN SLP 5157/07 Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.S. Rajan, Sr. Adv.  
SLP(C) 5156/2007 Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

Mr. V.Giri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.  
Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.  
Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.A., Adv.

SLP(C) 5157/2007 Mr. J.M. James, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Biju, Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

...2/-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

A copy of the reply on behalf of the State of Kerala to the affidavit filed by the High Court of Kerala on 26th July, 2012, has been placed on record.

Learned counsel appearing for the State submits that a high level meeting has been convened by the Chief Secretary on 20th August, 2012 to discuss the issue relating to the creation of additional posts in the subordinate judiciary and for providing requisite staff in the subordinate courts.

We hope and trust that the deliberations in the said meeting would be fruitful and a practical solution to the issue highlighted before us shall be arrived at. The decision(s) taken in the said meeting shall be communicated to the High Court before the next date. A copy of the minutes shall also be placed before us.

Call after two weeks.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)  
|Court Master

| |(KUSUM GULATI)  
| |Court Master

|